COMPANY
UN
ITEDSTATESSTOVE
CSSU
Models VFZC32N, VFZC32L
Vent-Free Zero-Clearance Gas Fireplace
United States
Stove Company

(i.e.  ON, OFF, HIGH, LOW, ETC.)
31
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
This Manual will help you obtain efficient, dependable service from your Vent-Free
Zero-Clearance Gas Fireplace, and enable you to order repair parts.
Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.
When writing, always give the full model number which is on the nameplate
attached to the fireplace.
When ordering repair parts or options, always give the following information as
shown in this list:
1. The PART NUMBER
2. The PART DESCRIPTION
3. The MODEL NUMBER:         VFZC32
4. The SERIAL NUMBER _____________________
Before installing this fireplace, fill in the serial number in the space provided for
your records.
UNITED STATES STOVE COMPANY
227 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
P.O.BOX 151
SOUTH PITTSBURGH, TN 37380
(423) 837-2100
32
COMPANY
UN
ITEDSTATESSTOVE
CSSU
Keeping America Warm Since 1869
United States Stove Company
227 Industrial Park Road
P.O.Box 151
South Pittsburg, TN 37380